P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
NORTH AMERICA CALL: +1-954-346-2442  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 1903 768200
FMD15.24G
24VDC RECTIFIER
62.5 Amps | 1500 Watts
DESCRIPTION
LVD2006/95/EC

EN60950-1 2nd Edition
THREE YEAR WARRANTY
RECTIFIER MODULE ORDERING GUIDE
  MAX.
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
INPUT
VOLTAGE
INPUT
CURRENT
 MODEL
NO.
1500W 24.0VDC 62.5A 36-72VDC 53.5A FMD15.24G
FEATURES
	 High efficiency and energy saving
	 >90.5% typical efficiency
	 Power density of up to 31.3 W/in³
	 Rugged input voltage range
	 Thermal protection
	 Hot-swappable
	 International standards compliance
SHELF ORDERING GUIDE
 APPLICATION RECTIFIER
POSITIONS
RACK
WIDTH
 MODEL
NUMBER
Dual 48/24V
4 19” XG1900G
5 23” XG2300G
SHELF ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
XGB-01-G Blank cover plate for empty slot.
1-157379-G
Bus Bar hardware kit for single shelf applications;
consisting of set of screws and washers for attaching
DC power cables.  Must be ordered with each shelf
used in standalone applications.
 1-155302-G
Bus Bar hardware kit for parallel shelf applications;
consisting of DC bus link bars and set of screws and
washers for attaching DC power cables.  Must be
ordered with each shelf used in parallel applications.
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
UNIPOWER LLC • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA  •  sales@unipowerco.com
North America: +1 954-346-2442  •  Europe: +44 1903 768200
FM15.24G DC/DC Converter - 2
Specifications
INPUT
Voltage Operating Range: 36-72VDC
Current <53.5A
Inrush <5Arms (timebase 100ms)
Fuse Two 40A (negative wire)
OUTPUT
Voltage Range 22-26VDC
Power 1500W
Current Nominal: 62.5A
Maximum: 72A
Efficiency 90.5% typical
Tolerance Vout ±1.0%
Transient
Response
±5% at load variation 10-90%
or 90-10%, recovery time 20ms
Load Sharing <5% of nominal current
Ripple <200mV p-p (BW 20MHz)
Psophometric <2mV, according to CCITT norms
STANDARDS
Inrush Current ETSI ETS 300 132-1
EMC ETSI EN300 386 V.1.3.2
EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2,
EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4
EN55024 performance criterion A
EN55022 Class B
Telcordia NEBS GR1089
Safety UL60950-1, EN60950-1
CSA-C22.2 No.60950-1-07
Environmental Storage: ETSI EN300 019-2-1
Transport: ETSI EN300 019-2-2
Operation: ETSI EN300 019-2-3
Damp Heat: IEC60068-2-78,
MILSTD-810D section 507.2
Earthquake: GR 63 Core Zone 4
Note: Input positive is connected to output negative.
MECHANICAL
Dimensions,
inches (mm)
4.2 W x 14.0 D x 1.6 H